Do you budget your annual charitable giving for the year?

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 437 553 11 221 410 370 31 160 409 401 76 302 310 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 108 291 279 323
346 191 152 3 118 105 123 37 84 111 115 45 116 78 107
Yes 35% 39% 30% 27% 42% 30% 33% 25% 30% 33% 47% 41% 40% 28% 33%
B * %k E * %k Hl * M
655 293 354 8 164 241 250 109 193 224 129 63 175 201 216
No 65% 61% 70% 73% 58% 70% 67% 75% 70% 67% 53% 59% 60% 72% 67%
A * %k D * %k J J * L
1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 108 291 279 323
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




If you made charitable donations in 2023, do you plan to claim the charitable tax receipt on your 2023 income tax?

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref - 35—54 55+ <HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 437 553 11 221 410 370 31 160 409 401 76 302 310 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 108 291 279 323
416 236 175 4 104 137 174 34 93 147 141 39 117 104 155
Yes 42% 49% 35% 39% 37% 40% 47% 23% 34% 44% 58% 36% 40% 37% 48%
B * %k * %k H Hl * M
238 103 132 3 66 82 90 57 77 66 37 30 61 77 70
No 24% 21% 26% 28% 23% 24% 24% 39% 28% 20% 15% 28% 21% 28% 22%
* %k * %k ” *
83 40 41 2 29 31 23 - 26 33 23 12 26 22 22
Not Sure 8% 8% 8% 18% 10% 9% 6% - 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 7%
*ok *ok *
265 106 158 2 83 96 86 55 80 88 42 27 86 75 77
! didn’t make any charitable donations in 2023 26% 22% 31% 15% 20% 28% 23% 37% 20% 26% 17% 25% 30% 27% 24%
A * %k Kk J J *
1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 108 291 279 323
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




If you made charitable donations in 2023, do you plan to claim the charitable tax receipt on your 2023 income tax? Excluding who didn't make any contributions

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 765 349 407 9 158 310 297 18 112 303 332 56 224 234 251
Base: All Answering (wtd) 736 378 348 9 198 250 287 91 196 247 202 81 205 204 246
416 236 175 4 104 137 174 34 93 147 141 39 117 104 155
Yes 56% 62% 50% 46% 52% 55% 61% 37% 47% 60% 70% 48% 57% 51% 63%
B * %k * * %k H Hl * M
238 103 132 3 66 82 90 57 77 66 37 30 61 77 70
No 32% 27% 38% 33% 33% 33% 31% 63% 39% 27% 18% 37% 30% 38% 28%
A * %k * * %k ” J *
83 40 41 2 29 31 23 - 26 33 23 12 26 22 22
Not Sure 11% 10% 12% 21% 15% 12% 8% - 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 11% 9%
*ok * *ok *
736 378 348 9 198 250 287 91 196 247 202 81 205 204 246
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Does the ability to receive a tax credit for your charitable gifts increase your likelihood to give to charities?
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 35 54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 437 553 11 221 410 370 31 160 409 401 76 302 310 313
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 108 291 279 323
451 233 212 6 160 168 123 24 96 165 166 60 168 119 104
Yes 45% 48% 42% 54% 57% 48% 33% 16% 35% 49% 68% 56% 58% 42% 32%
*x F F *x H HI N* MN N
550 251 294 5 121 179 250 123 180 170 77 48 123 161 219
No 55% 52% 58% 46% 43% 52% 67% 84% 65% 51% 32% 44% 42% 58% 68%
** DE ** 1} J * L KLM
1001 484 506 11 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 108 291 279 323
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




